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Hampton vs HOWARD (Sep 14, 2019 at Chicago, Ill.)

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total

Hampton 0 20 14 7 41

HOWARD 3 10 0 7 20

Qtr Time Scoring play

1st 05:15 HU - FARISS,Nick 39 yd field goal, 9-37 3:14

2nd 13:46 HAM - BUTTS, Darran 70 yd pass from FRANCOIS, Deondre (LOMAX, Evan kick), 1-70 0:13

03:50 HAM - Bonds, Jadakis 68 yd pass from FRANCOIS, Deondre (LOMAX, Evan kick failed), 6-88 3:41

01:11 HU - FARISS,Nick 25 yd field goal, 8-58 2:39

00:53 HAM - Bonds, Jadakis 5 yd pass from FRANCOIS, Deondre (LOMAX, Evan kick), 1-5 0:05

00:02 HU - CORNWELL,Michae 15 yd pass from NEWTON,Caylin (FARISS,Nick kick), 5-52 0:41

3rd 10:44 HAM - ROBINSON, Will 10 yd run (LOMAX, Evan kick), 8-58 4:08

00:05 HAM - Bonds, Jadakis 44 yd run (LOMAX, Evan kick), 8-80 3:53

4th 10:55 HU - BOYD,A'Jae 4 yd pass from NEWTON,Caylin (FARISS,Nick kick), 12-75 4:10

07:43 HAM - CATLETT, KeyRon 5 yd pass from FRANCOIS, Deondre (LOMAX, Evan kick), 5-68 3:08

HAM HU

FIRST DOWNS 15 28

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 32-132 30-112

PASSING YDS (NET) 217 284

Passes Att-Comp-Int 20-11-0 54-25-2

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 52-349 84-396

Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards 2-19 2-6

Kickoff Returns-Yards 4-158 5-116

Interception Returns-Yards 2-15 0-0

Punts (Number-Avg) 7-39.9 7-38.6

Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0

Penalties-Yards 16-188 12-109

Possession Time 27:41 32:19

Third-Down Conversions 2 of 9 7 of 18

Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0

Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-3 4-6

Sacks By: Number-Yards 4-30 3-25

RUSHING: Hampton-McKENZIE, Shai 12-47; Bonds, Jadakis 1-44; ROBINSON, Will 4-33; EASON, Will 3-15;

ONWUKA, Ike 2-12; BELL, Ronald 2-5; BUTTS, Darran 2-4; TEAM 1-minus 2; FRANCOIS, Deondre 5-minus 26.

HOWARD-PARSON,Dedrick 15-88; NEWTON,Caylin 13-12; CRUTE,Josiah 2-12.

PASSING: Hampton-FRANCOIS, Deondre 11-20-0-217. HOWARD-NEWTON,Caylin 25-54-2-284.

RECEIVING: Hampton-CATLETT, KeyRon 5-55; Bonds, Jadakis 3-75; BUTTS, Darran 1-70; McKENZIE, Shai

1-10; ONWUKA, Ike 1-7. HOWARD-ANTHONY,Kyle 12-86; BOYD,A'Jae 4-64; CORNWELL,Michae 4-63;

GILLESPIE,Damio 2-43; LEWIS,Amir 2-12; PARSON,Dedrick 1-16.

INTERCEPTIONS: Hampton-VALDEZ, Markel 1-15; ANGULO, Christian 1-0. HOWARD-None.

FUMBLES: Hampton-None. HOWARD-PARSON,Dedrick 1-0.

Hampton (2-1) vs. HOWARD (0-3)

Date: Sep 14, 2019 • Site: Chicago, Ill. • Stadium: Soldier Field

Attendance: 19425

Kickoff time: 3:30 PM • End of Game: 6:55 PM • Total elapsed time: 3hr25min

Officials: Referee: Jason SOISTMAN; Umpire: Daunte FINGER; Linesman: John RICE;

Line judge: Jared WILLIAMS; Back judge: Michael KENNEDY; Field judge: Corey BERRY;

Side judge: Bobby GALLAGHER; Center judge: Derek HATTEN;

Temperature: 79 • Wind: 10MPH SW • Weather: Sunny

Captains for the 2019 Chicago Football Classic

Hampton: 32, 16, 9, 7 Howard: 17, 81, 27, 31,



SACKS (UA-A): Hampton-Sturdivant, Desmond 0-2; Mattews, Andy 0-2; Marr, Keenan 0-1; THURMOND, Devin

0-1; FAULK, DeAndre 1-0. HOWARD-JEAN-BAPTISTE,E 1-0; BROKENBURR,Darr 1-0; JACKSON,Jevin 1-0.

TACKLES (UA-A): Hampton-FAULK, DeAndre 5-5; VARCCIANN, Oral 5-5; BROWN, Caleb 6-2; BROWN, Jave 5-2;

Mattews, Andy 1-3; Sturdivant, Desmond 1-3; THURMOND, Devin 1-3; Marr, Keenan 1-2; King, Mason 1-2;

ANGULO, Christian 1-2; JONES, Anthony 2-0; WOODCOCK, Damon 2-0; HERRIOTT, Raeshad 1-1; BROWN, Justin

1-1; HOLMES, Curtis 1-0; FRAZIER, Tyler 1-0; DINGLE, Justin 1-0; TAYLOR, Ryan 1-0; DIXON, Bruce 1-0;

SMITH, Donald 1-0; Frazier, Shug 0-1; JAMES, Tai 0-1; OLLA, David 0-1. HOWARD-BROKENBURR,Darr 4-1;

ROBINSON,Zamon 4-0; WALKER,Aaron 3-1; ANDERSON,Kwanta 2-2; WHITE,Christian 2-1; DINKINS,Saevon 2-0;

SALAWU,Sadiq 2-0; JEAN-BAPTISTE,E 2-0; HILL,Quinton 1-1; SMITH,Jalen 1-1; TURNER,Antoine 1-1;

FREELAND,Tye 1-1; LOGAN-NEALY,Dom 0-2; REYNOSO,Iggy 0-2; MURRAY,Antoine 1-0; WILLIAMS,Ray 1-0;

MILLER,Bryce 1-0; JACKSON,Jevin 1-0; NEWELL,James 1-0; SMITH VI,John 1-0; TEAHAN,Bobby 1-0; SIMS

II,Merrick 1-0; JOHNSON,Malcolm 1-0; DIXON,CaSaan 0-1.

Game Starters:

Hampton

Pos ## OFFENSE

WR 2 CATLETT, KeyRon

LT 71 Mackey, Malik

LG 72 Watts, Kelvin

C 55 Ghee, Gibril

RG 76 Ragland, Qinton

RT 77 Wilson, Keldrick

TE 86 Stanley, James

WR 88 Paul, Marcel

RB 1 McKENZIE, Shai

QB 3 FRANCOIS, Deondre

WR 16 BELL, Ronald

Pos ## DEFENSE

DE 99 Marr, Keenan

DT 67 Mattews, Andy

DT 97 Sturdivant, Desmond

DE 35 THURMOND, Devin

DB 9 VARCCIANN, Oral

LB 52 FAULK, DeAndre

LB 48 FRAZIER, Tyler

CB 10 ANGULO, Christian

CB 29 SMITH, Donald

SS 12 BROWN, Justin

SS 4 BROWN, Jave

HOWARD

Pos ## OFFENSE

WR 81 ANTHONY,Kyle

WR 88 DOOLEY,Justin

LT 78 FLEMMING,Philli

LG 53 JOHNSON,Branden

C 77 PRINCE III,Jame

RG 68 BUCKSON,Demontr

RT 55 INGRAM,DeShawn

TE 28 ALLISON, Marcel

TE 87 CORNWELL,Michae

RB 31 PARSON,Dedrick

QB 3 NEWTON,Caylin

Pos ## DEFENSE

DE 28 ALLISON, Marcel

DT 91 TURNER,Antoine

DT 92 MOTLEY,Aaron

DE 45 JEAN-BAPTISTE,E

OLB 4 REYNOSO,Iggy

VIPE 27 WALKER,Aaron

ILB 25 WHITE,Christian

ILB 30 HILL,Quinton

CB 18 SMITH,Jalen

S 17 FREELAND,Tye

S 9 DENNARD,Rodney

Hampton: 5-VALDEZ, Markel, 8-PRUNTY, Robert, 13-EASON, Will, 15-LEWIS, Cortez, 19-DIXON, Bruce,

20-GRAHAM, Antonio, 21-LOMAX, Evan, 22-BUTTS, Darran, 23-DINGLE, Justin, 24-DAVIS, Devonta, 25-ROBINSON, Will,

28-ONWUKA, Ike, 30-TOWNS, Joseph, 31-HOLMES, Curtis, 32-ORAHA, Ivan, 36-PURYEAR, Jahlil, 38-WOODCOCK, Damon,

40-TAYLOR, Ryan, 41-OLLA, David, 42-DAVIS, Robinson, 43-HERRIOTT, Raeshad, 44-JACKSON, Justin, 45-JAMES, Tai,

46-NOLDEN, Jaylin, 47-BROWN, Caleb, 53-JONES, Anthony, 54-King, Mason, 57-Washington, Elijah,

61-Walker, Cameron, 62-Groom, Kentrell, 65-Glenn, Bryson, 68-Marcano, Devin, 70-Ferrell, Myles,

80-Thompson, Lorenzo, 81-Bonds, Jadakis, 84-Johnson, Aedon, 85-Dana, Alec, 87-Powell, Jarret, 92-Bond, Roman,

94-Frazier, Shug, 95-Williams, Jalon, 96-Jenkins, Ohmante, 98-Wade, Brandon.

HOWARD: 1-ANDERSON,Kwanta, 7-WILLIAMS,Ray, 8-MURRAY,Antoine, 10-SIMON,DaShawn, 11-ALEY,Jordan,

14-GILLESPIE,Damio, 15-BOYD,A'Jae, 16-SMITH VI,John, 20-JOHNSON,Malcolm, 22-DIXON,CaSaan, 24-LOGAN-NEALY,Dom,

32-SIMS II,Merrick, 33-CRUTE,Josiah, 34-ROBINSON,Jayson, 35-TAYLOR,Matthew, 36-DAVIS,Deionte, 37-WHEELER,Ian,

38-SALAWU,Sadiq, 40-ROBINSON,Zamon, 44-LEWIS,Amir, 52-DINKINS,Saevon, 61-WILLIAMS,Jaylaa, 63-MILLER,Bryce,

69-TEAHAN,Bobby, 82-OLIBRICE,Justin, 83-JORDAN,Mason, 84-TERRELL,Jr.,Dav, 90-NEWELL,James, 93-BROKENBURR,Darr,

96-FULLER,Tyler, 97-JACKSON,Jevin, 98-MOORE,Isaiah, 99-FARISS,Nick.


